SA227

CFM

Static Pressure in Inches W.G.

0.000

0.250

0.500

0.750

1.000

1.250

1.500

1.750

2.000

2.250

2.500

2.750

3.000

3.250

3.500

3.750

RPM/BHP

RPM/BHP

RPM/BHP

RPM/BHP

RPM/BHP

RPM/BHP

RPM/BHP

RPM/BHP

RPM/BHP

RPM/BHP

RPM/BHP

RPM/BHP

RPM/BHP

RPM/BHP

RPM/BHP

RPM/BHP

2000

552/0.10

660/0.20

767/0.33

867 /0.47

960/ 0.62

1047/0.78

1129/0.95

1206 /1.12

1280/1.31

1350/ 1.51

1416 /1.71

1481/1.92

1543/2.13

1603 /2.34

1661/2.57

1717 /2.80

2500

690/0.19

77510.31

864 /0.46

949/0.62

1031/0.79

1108 /0.97

1182/1.15

1253/1.35

1321/1.55

1387 /1.77

1450/1.99

1511 /2.21

1570/ 2.44

1628 /2.68

1684 /2.93

1737 /3.17

3000

828/0.33

898 /0.47

972/0.64

1045/0.82

1116 /1.01

1185/1.20

1252 /1.41

1317/1.63

1379/1.85

1440/2.08

1499/2.31

1556 / 2.56

1611/2.81

1666 / 3.06

1719/3.33

1771/3.59

3500

966 / 0.52

1025/0.69

1088/0.87

1151/1.07

1214/1.28

1276/ 1.50

1336/1.73

1394 /1.96

1452/2.20

1507 /2.45

1562/2.70

1615/2.97

1667 /3.23

1718/3.51

1768/3.78

1816 /4.07

4000

1103/0.78

1155/0.97

1210/1.17

1265/1.39

1320/1.61

1375/1.85

1430/2.10

1483 /2.36

1535/2.62

1586 /2.88

1637/3.16

1686 / 3.44

1735/3.73

1782/4.02

1829/4.32

4500

1241 /1.1

1287/1.32

1335/ 1.54

1384/1.78

1433/2.02

1482/2.28

1531/2.55

1580/2.82

1627 /3.1

1675/3.40

1721/3.69

1767 /3.99

1812/4.30

1856/ 4.61

5000

1379/1.52

1420/1.75

1463/1.99

1506/ 2.25

1551/2.52

1595/2.79

1639/3.08

1684 /3.38

17277 3.68

177173.99

1814 /4.30

1856 / 4.62

5500

1517 /2.02

1554 /2.27

1593/ 2.54

1632/2.81

1672/3.10

1712/3.39

1752/3.70

1793/4.02

1833/4.34

6000

1655/2.63

1689 /2.90

1724/3.18

1760/ 3.48

1796 /3.79

1833/4.10

1870/4.43

Max Sizeable RPM = 1870 RPM. Table shown extended beyond this point for reference only.
Motor 186729/A01-ECM-50-480-22 has an rpm range of 300 to 1870.
Motor 186729/A01-ECM-60-480-22 has an rpm range of 300 to 1870.
Motor 186732/A01-ECM-50-240-22 has an rpm range of 300 to 1870.
Motor 186732/A01-ECM-60-240-22 has an rpm range of 300 to 1870.




